VRCA

Gifts, Hospitality and Benefits Register

2018/ 2019

o fzjet::l Offered to Gift offered by Nature of invite/gift Estlmv:;flcel Decision g;thorlsed
Jul-18 CEO Esso Australia Community stakeholder dinner $100 Declined
Jul-18 Development Manager GeelongPort Football - Geelong $200 Accepted ~ CEO
Jul-18 Office Administrator GeelongPort Football - Geelong $200 Accepted  CEO
Aug-18  Development Manager GHD Annual dinner $100 Declined
Business lunch with the Leader of the
Geelong Chamber of Opposition, The Hon Matthew Guy
Aug-18  Commercial Manager Commerce MP $100 Accepted  CEO
Geelong Chamber of Business election lunch with the Hon
Aug-18  Commercial Manager Commerce Lisa Neville MP $100 Accepted  CEO
Sep-18 CEO DS Norden Cocktail party $100 Accepted  CEO
Oct-18 CEO Moore Stephens Archibald Prize exhibition $100 Declined
Oct-18 CEO Svitzer Stakeholder function $100 Declined
Oct-18 Commercial Manager Moore Stephens Archibald Prize exhibition $100 Declined
Nov-18  CEO Harwood Andrews End of year celebration $150 Declined
Nov-18  CEO Svitzer Christmas celebration $150 Declined
Dec-18 CEO Committee for Geelong ~ CEO farewell S75 Declined
Dec-18  CEO Marsh McLennan Client lunch $150 Accepted CEO
Dec-18  Commercial Manager Marsh McLennan Client lunch $150 Accepted  CEO
Jan-19 CEO Toll Group Vessel naming ceremony $50 Declined
Feb-19 CEO Smit Lamnalco Summer celebration $150 Declined
Feb-19 CEO Viva Energy Avalon International airshow $100 Declined
Feb-19 CEO Committee for Geelong  Bangarra Dance Theatre $100 Declined
Feb-19  CEO Avalon Airport Avalon International airshow $100 Accepted  CEO
Feb-19  Commercial Manager Avalon Airport Avalon International airshow $100 Accepted ~ CEO
Apr-19  CEO GeelongPort AFL game $250 Declined
Apr-19  Development Manager GeelongPort Football - Geelong $200 Declined




Apr-19

Apr-19
Apr-19
May-19
May-19

Jun-19
Jun-19
Jun-19

Jun-19
Aug-19

Sep-19

Office Administraotor
Marine Operations and
QMS Manager
Commercial Manager
CEO

CEO

CEO
CEO

Development Manager

Commercial Manager

Commercial Manager

Commercial Manager

GeelongPort

GeelongPort
GeelongPort
Svitzer

Holman Fenwick Willan
Royal Geelong Yacht
Club

Viva Energy

Active Geelong
Royal Geelong Yacht
Club

TCV

Geelong Chamber of
Commerce

Football - Geelong

Football - Geelong
Football - Geelong
MAIL 120 Anniversary dinner
MAIL 120 Anniversary dinner

Alpha Presnetation Night
AFL game
Football - Geelong

Alpha Presentation Night
Treasury Lunch

Boardroom Briefing Series - Design
thinking in the age of disruption

$200

$200
$200
$265
$265

$75
$200
$200

$75
$100

$75

Declined

Declined
Declined
Declined
Declined

Declined
Declined
Accepted

Accepted
Accepted

Accepted

CEO

CEO
CEO

CEO




