VRCA Gifts, Hospitality and Benefits Register 2018/2019

Date offered	Offered to	Gift offered by	Nature of invite/gift	Estimated value	Decision	Authorised by:
Jul-18	CEO	Esso Australia	Community stakeholder dinner	\$100	Declined	
Jul-18	Development Manager	GeelongPort	Football - Geelong	\$200	Accepted	CEO
Jul-18	Office Administrator	GeelongPort	Football - Geelong	\$200	Accepted	CEO
Aug-18	Development Manager	GHD Geelong Chamber of	Annual dinner Business lunch with the Leader of the Opposition, The Hon Matthew Guy	\$100	Declined	
Aug-18	Commercial Manager	Commerce	MP	\$100	Accepted	CEO
Aug-18	Commercial Manager	Geelong Chamber of Commerce	Business election lunch with the Hon Lisa Neville MP	\$100	Accepted	CEO
Sep-18	CEO	DS Norden	Cocktail party	\$100	Accepted	CEO
Oct-18	CEO	Moore Stephens	Archibald Prize exhibition	\$100	Declined	
Oct-18	CEO	Svitzer	Stakeholder function	\$100	Declined	
Oct-18	Commercial Manager	Moore Stephens	Archibald Prize exhibition	\$100	Declined	
Nov-18	CEO	Harwood Andrews	End of year celebration	\$150	Declined	
Nov-18	CEO	Svitzer	Christmas celebration	\$150	Declined	
Dec-18	CEO	Committee for Geelong	CEO farewell	\$75	Declined	
Dec-18	CEO	Marsh McLennan	Client lunch	\$150	Accepted	CEO
Dec-18	Commercial Manager	Marsh McLennan	Client lunch	\$150	Accepted	CEO
Jan-19	CEO	Toll Group	Vessel naming ceremony	\$50	Declined	
Feb-19	CEO	Smit Lamnalco	Summer celebration	\$150	Declined	
Feb-19	CEO	Viva Energy	Avalon International airshow	\$100	Declined	
Feb-19	CEO	Committee for Geelong	Bangarra Dance Theatre	\$100	Declined	
Feb-19	CEO	Avalon Airport	Avalon International airshow	\$100	Accepted	CEO
Feb-19	Commercial Manager	Avalon Airport	Avalon International airshow	\$100	Accepted	CEO
Apr-19	CEO	GeelongPort	AFL game	\$250	Declined	
Apr-19	Development Manager	GeelongPort	Football - Geelong	\$200	Declined	

Apr-19	Office Administractor	GeelongPort	Football - Geelong	\$200	Declined	
	Marine Operations and					
Apr-19	QMS Manager	GeelongPort	Football - Geelong	\$200	Declined	
Apr-19	Commercial Manager	GeelongPort	Football - Geelong	\$200	Declined	
May-19	CEO	Svitzer	MAIL 120 Anniversary dinner	\$265	Declined	
May-19	CEO	Holman Fenwick Willan	MAIL 120 Anniversary dinner	\$265	Declined	
		Royal Geelong Yacht				
Jun-19	CEO	Club	Alpha Presnetation Night	\$75	Declined	
Jun-19	CEO	Viva Energy	AFL game	\$200	Declined	
Jun-19	Development Manager	Active Geelong	Football - Geelong	\$200	Accepted	CEO
		Royal Geelong Yacht				
Jun-19	Commercial Manager	Club	Alpha Presentation Night	\$75	Accepted	CEO
Aug-19	Commercial Manager	TCV	Treasury Lunch	\$100	Accepted	CEO
		Geelong Chamber of	Boardroom Briefing Series - Design			
Sep-19	Commercial Manager	Commerce	thinking in the age of disruption	\$75	Accepted	CEO